
79,379

1,332

482,728

9,607

10,907

180,734

167,384

112,314

69,172

20,524

38,198

19,508

39,074

50,419

34,693

25,827

28,616

18,164

146,073

114

3

1,021

26

29

386

529

215

160

53

94

51

95

182

85

76

93

40

293

114

3

1,021

26

29

386

529

215

160

53

94

51

95

182

85

76

93

40

293

14,407,448,524

365,112,601

101,249,507,443

3,272,363,838

2,432,114,438

36,738,370,563

34,427,529,984

24,565,656,321

13,017,776,039

4,080,164,270

8,397,490,909

3,800,641,198

8,590,375,399

9,097,105,033

8,509,649,343

4,925,808,888

5,810,239,057

3,544,271,509

29,062,300,862

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

1,536,268 5,130 3,545316,385,685,038 1,585

Grand Total
Type of Pension

Persons (End of Year)

(End of Year)
Persons

Amount Total pension
Disability

coverage years
NP combining LI

Divisions
Industrial

Grand Total
77,701

1,257

469,988

9,182

10,545

175,847

161,690

108,970

67,774

19,780

37,160

18,924

37,870

48,866

33,398

25,075

27,706

17,731

143,156

1,564

72

11,719

399

333

4,501

5,165

3,129

1,238

691

944

533

1,109

1,371

1,210

676

817

393

2,624

16,633,529

605,988

184,951,984

9,346,397

4,142,298

69,422,766

88,505,518

39,365,188

22,469,120

11,461,694

20,814,161

7,744,870

15,820,699

24,041,813

19,893,970

11,955,599

15,685,878

6,292,316

44,905,044

16,633,529

605,988

184,951,984

9,346,397

4,142,298

69,422,766

88,505,518

39,365,188

22,469,120

11,461,694

20,814,161

7,744,870

15,820,699

24,041,813

19,893,970

11,955,599

15,685,878

6,292,316

44,905,044

14,216,649,005

352,408,394

99,326,363,554

3,171,966,781

2,377,528,209

36,091,823,219

33,567,393,706

24,079,641,922

12,864,094,962

3,959,022,751

8,213,671,586

3,716,468,467

8,397,736,835

8,914,161,725

8,281,964,185

4,829,454,627

5,683,110,661

3,492,873,060

28,674,480,145

174,165,990

12,098,219

1,738,191,905

91,050,660

50,443,931

577,124,578

771,630,760

446,649,211

131,211,957

109,679,825

163,005,162

76,427,861

176,817,865

158,901,495

207,791,188

84,398,662

111,442,518

45,106,133

342,915,673

1,492,650 38,488704,338,457 614,058,832 310,212,292,988 5,469,053,59390,279,625

2021

were incomplete while the insured withdrawed insurance coverage, so these data of "Industry" can't be classified.
to NT$ 90,279,625, that can't be classified. The data of Old-Age pension of 30 persons amount to NT$ 1,479,194
The grand total data includes the disability pension (NP combining LI coverage years) of 1,585 persons amount

                by Type of Pension and Industry
Table 29 Labor Insurance Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments)

 Unit person NT$
Disability pension Old-Age pension Survivor pension

Amount

(End of Year)
Persons

Amount (End of Year)
Persons

compensation)
occupational

(Include
Amount

Total compensation)
(Include occupational

Pension

years
LI coverage

NP combining

 Note


