## 表29 勞工保險實計現金給付(年金給付) -按給付種類及行業分

<b>中華民國110年</b>										
給付種類	總計	Grand Total	失能年金		年 金					
Type of Pension	人 數 (年底)	金額	人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)							
			合 計	年 金	國併勞					
行 業 別 Industrial Divisions	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Total	Disability pension	NP combining LI coverage years					
總計 Grand Total	1,536,268	316,385,685,038	5,130	3,545	1,585					
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry	79,379	14,407,448,524	114	114	_					
礦業及土石採取業 Mining & quarrying	1,332	365,112,601	3	3	-					
製造業 Manufacturing	482,728	101,249,507,443	1,021	1,021	_					
電力及燃氣供應業 Electricity & gas supply	9,607	3,272,363,838	26	26	-					
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	10,907	2,432,114,438	29	29	-					
營建工程業 Construction	180,734	36,738,370,563	386	386	_					
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	167,384	34,427,529,984	529	529	-					
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	112,314	24,565,656,321	215	215	-					
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service activities	69,172	13,017,776,039	160	160	_					
出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication	20,524	4,080,164,270	53	53	-					
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	38,198	8,397,490,909	94	94	-					
不動產業 Real estate activities	19,508	3,800,641,198	51	51	_					
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical activities	39,074	8,590,375,399	95	95	_					
支援服務業 Support service activities	50,419	9,097,105,033	182	182	_					
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security	34,693	8,509,649,343	85	85	-					
教育業 Education	25,827	4,925,808,888	76	76	-					
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	28,616	5,810,239,057	93	93	-					
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	18,164	3,544,271,509	40	40	-					
其他服務業 Other service activities	146,073	29,062,300,862	293	293	_					

 Table 29 Labor Insurance Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments)

 by Type of Pension and Industry

		Unit : person \ NT\$					
Disability pension			老年年金 Old-Age pension		遺屬年金 Survivor pension		
金 額 Amount		人數	金額	人數	金 額 (含職災補償		
合 計	年 金 (含職災補償一次金)	國併勞	(年底)		(年底)	一次金)	
Total	Pension (Include occupational compensation)	NP combining LI coverage years	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Persons (End of Year)	Amount (Include occupational compensation)	
704,338,457	614,058,832	90,279,625	1,492,650	310,212,292,988	38,488	5,469,053,593	
16,633,529	16,633,529	-	77,701	14,216,649,005	1,564	174,165,990	
605,988	605,988	_	1,257	352,408,394	72	12,098,219	
184,951,984	184,951,984	-	469,988	99,326,363,554	11,719	1,738,191,905	
9,346,397	9,346,397	-	9,182	3,171,966,781	399	91,050,660	
4,142,298	4,142,298	-	10,545	2,377,528,209	333	50,443,931	
69,422,766	69,422,766	-	175,847	36,091,823,219	4,501	577,124,578	
88,505,518	88,505,518	-	161,690	33,567,393,706	5,165	771,630,760	
39,365,188	39,365,188	-	108,970	24,079,641,922	3,129	446,649,211	
22,469,120	22,469,120	-	67,774	12,864,094,962	1,238	131,211,957	
11,461,694	11,461,694	-	19,780	3,959,022,751	691	109,679,825	
20,814,161	20,814,161	-	37,160	8,213,671,586	944	163,005,162	
7,744,870	7,744,870	-	18,924	3,716,468,467	533	76,427,861	
15,820,699	15,820,699	-	37,870	8,397,736,835	1,109	176,817,865	
24,041,813	24,041,813	_	48,866	8,914,161,725	1,371	158,901,495	
19,893,970	19,893,970	-	33,398	8,281,964,185	1,210	207,791,188	
11,955,599	11,955,599	-	25,075	4,829,454,627	676	84,398,662	
15,685,878	15,685,878	-	27,706	5,683,110,661	817	111,442,518	
6,292,316	6,292,316	-	17,731	3,492,873,060	393	45,106,133	
44,905,044	44,905,044	-	143,156	28,674,480,145	2,624	342,915,673	

註:總計含失能年金(國併勞)1.585人90.279.625元,以上數字無細項分類數:又老年年金計30人1.479.194元因 被保險人退保當時投保單位之行業不明,故本表總計數與細項加總不合。

Note : The grand total data includes the disability pension (NP combining LI coverage years) of 1,585 persons amount to NT\$ 90,279,625, that can't be classified. The data of Old-Age pension of 30 persons amount to NT\$ 1,479,194 were incomplete while the insured withdrawed insurance coverage, so these data of "Industry" can't be classified.